То

All Regional Transport Officers & Joint Regional Transport Officers

Sir,

- Sub : Kerala Road Safety Authority Constitution of Traffic Suraksha Samithis at Taluk level reg.
- Ref : Decision taken in the meeting of the Executive Committee of KRSA on 18/07/08

The Executive committee of the Kerala Road Safety Authority, in its meeting held on 18-07-08, decided that Traffic Suraksha Samithis are to be formed at all Taluks with Tahsildar as Chirman, Cirrcle Inspector of Police as Convener and Joint Regional Trannsport Officer and Assistant Executive Engineer, Public Works Department (Roads) as members. It was also decided that for creation of awareness on road safety, linkage with the Panchayath level suraksha samithi has to be provided. For this, Panchayath Presidents can be invited to the Taluk level council meetings for the time being.

Hence you are directed to initiate necessary steps for the formation of such Taluk Level Traffic Suraksha Samithis in your jurisdiction in consultation with the District Collectors at the earliest, and inform the Road Safety Authority

Yours faithfully

Road Safety Commissioner. (Additional Transport Commissioner)